STERLING GREENWOODS LIMITED

(Corporate Identity Number: L51100GJ1992PLC017646) Sunrise Centre, Indraprasth Towers, Drive-in Cinema Road, Ahmedabad -380054, India Phone: +91-79-26851680/26850935/40055365



Email: info@sterlinggreenwoods.com • www.sterlinggreenwoods.com

Date: 27th April, 2024

То **Department of Corporate Services** The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Scrip ID: STRGRENWO

Scrip Code: 526500

Subject: Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a Certificate, stating that all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facilities for the period from April 01 2023 to March 31, 2024 are maintained by Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz. M/s Big share Services Pvt. Ltd., registered with SEBI.

You are requested to kindly take note of above on your records and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

64365414

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

For, Sterling Greenwoods Limited

PURNIMA JAIN m=970120220910135015531, 47bbfefe1fce7f5e4d92392e945433dde2b15c0eda1bd0 JAIN07@GMAILCOM, cn=PURNIMA JAIN

PURNIMA JAIN Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (Membership No.A34071)

Encl: As above

STERLING GREENWOODS LIMITED

(Corporate Identity Number: L51100GJ1992PLC017646) Sunrise Centre, Indraprasth Towers, Drive-in Cinema Road, Ahmedabad -380054, India Phone: +91-79-26851680/26850935/40055365



Email: info@sterlinggreenwoods.com • www.sterlinggreenwoods.com

Dated: 26th April 2024

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

For the year ended on 31st March 2024

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure **Requirements) Regulation 2015]**

This is to certify that pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Sterling Greenwoods Limited hereby complied with the requirements pursuant to regulation 7 (2) of the said regulations, by ensuring that all the activities in relation to both , Physical and Electronic , share transfer facilities are maintained through its Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., M/s Big Share Services Private Limited, which is registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India under Registration No. INR000001385.

FOR, STERLING GREENWOODS LIMITED



PURNIMA JAIN Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (Membership No.A34071)

FOR M/S BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT LTD.

JIBU Digitally signed by JIBU JOHN 14:28:36 +05'30

(AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY)